8:30
9:00
12:00
1:00
4:00
4:30
5:30
5:50
6:00
6:45

7:05
7:15
7:50
8:00

8:45
9:05
9:30
10:15

Jernson marching band
Rockford Invitational Itinerary
9.22.18

Building open, hang CLEAN uniforms packed in garment bag on racks in band room
Rehearsal

Lunch (on your own)

Rehearsal

Load all equipment

Dinner provided by the Boosters (NO ONE LEAVES CAMPUS)

Change into uniform

Load busses

Leave Jenison

Arrive at Rockford High School. Chaperones, bus drivers and equipment crew all need to
get their hands stamped or receive wristbands for those who go on the field.

Prepare for show

Warm-up begins - Warm-up Area A

Report to staging area

PERFORMANCE

Immediately following our performance, all students will return to the semi. Load

all instruments. (Percussion and tubas should load or drop off equipment.) This must all be
done quickly so we can return to the stadium in time for awards!

**Drum Majors report to north end zone for instructions on retreat.

Awards

Move to buses after scores are announced and load for departure

Leave Rockford High School

Arrive back in Jenison and unload all equipment.

Make sure you bring your uniform home with you and take care of it properly! Uniform
inspections will take place Monday (9/24) for freshmen and sophomores, Tuesday (9/25) for
juniors and seniors. Your uniforms must look impeccable for the Regional!

Rockford Invitational Schedule of Performances

5:30
5:45
6:05
6:20
6:05

Kelloggsville - C 7:15  Mount Pleasant - A

Olivet - C 7:30  Mattawan - A

Wayland Union - B 7:45  Northview - A

Sparta - B 8:00 Jenison - A

Otsego - B 8:15  Byron Center - A

Intermission 8:30  Rockford - exhibition
8:45  Awards

Additional information for parents:
* Rockford High School is located at 4100 Kroes Rd. Rockford, Ml 49341
* Admission prices:

Adults - $8
Students/Seniors (60+) - $6 (Golden Age passes not accepted)
Family (2 adults & children) - $25

e Programs are available for $2.
e Concessions will be available throughout the day.



