Jenison marching band

Rockford Invitational Itinerary 9.22.18

8:30	Building open, hang CLEAN uniforms packed in garment bag on racks in band room
9:00	Rehearsal
12:00	Lunch (on your own)
1:00	Rehearsal
4:00	Load all equipment
4:30	Dinner provided by the Boosters (NO ONE LEAVES CAMPUS)
5:30	Change into uniform
5:50	Load busses
6:00	Leave Jenison
6:45	Arrive at Rockford High School. Chaperones, bus drivers and equipment crew all need to get their hands stamped or receive wristbands for those who go on the field.
7:05	Prepare for show
7:15	Warm-up begins - Warm-up Area A
7:50	Report to staging area
8:00	PERFORMANCE
	Immediately following our performance, all students will return to the semi. Load all instruments. (Percussion and tubas should load or drop off equipment.) <i>This must all be</i>
	done quickly so we can return to the stadium in time for awards!
	**Drum Majors report to north end zone for instructions on retreat.
8:45	Awards
9:05	Move to buses after scores are announced and load for departure

10:15 Arrive back in Jenison and unload all equipment.

Make sure you bring your uniform home with you and take care of it properly! Uniform inspections will take place Monday (9/24) for freshmen and sophomores, Tuesday (9/25) for juniors and seniors. Your uniforms must look impeccable for the Regional!

Rockford Invitational Schedule of Performances

9:30 Leave Rockford High School

5:30	Kelloggsville - C	7:15	Mount Pleasant - A
5:45	Olivet - C	7:30	Mattawan - A
6:05	Wayland Union - B	7:45	Northview - A
6:20	Sparta - B	8:00	Jenison - A
6:05	Otsego - B	8:15	Byron Center - A
	Intermission	8:30	Rockford - exhibition
		8:45	Awards

Additional information for parents:

- Rockford High School is located at 4100 Kroes Rd. Rockford, MI 49341
- Admission prices:

Adults - \$8

Students/Seniors (60+) - \$6 (Golden Age passes not accepted)

Family (2 adults & children) - \$25

- Programs are available for \$2.
- Concessions will be available throughout the day.